CRAIN'S LIST: LARGEST CREDIT UNIONS ranked by 2012 assets

Company
Address
Phone; website

DFCU Financial
400 Town Center Drive, Dearborn 48126
(888) 336-2700; www.dfcufinancial.com

Genisys Credit Union
2100 Executive Hills Blvd., Auburn Hills 48326
(248) 322-9800; www.genisyscu.org

Michigan Schools & Government Credit Union
40400 Garfield Road, Clinton Township 48038
(586) 263-8800; www.msgcu.org

Credit Union One
400 E. Nine Mile Road, Ferndale 48220
(248) 398-1210; www.cuone.org

Michigan Educational Credit Union
9200 Haggerty Road, Plymouth 48170
(734) 455-9200; www.michedcu.org

Michigan First Credit Union
27000 Evergreen Road, Lathrup Village 48076
(313) 345-7200; www.michiganfirst.com

Community Financial Credit Union
500 S. Harvey, Plymouth 48170
(734) 453-1200; www.cfcu.org

University of Michigan Credit Union
340 E. Huron St., Ann Arbor 48104
(734) 662-8200; www.umcu.org

Community Choice Credit Union

31155 Northwestern Highway, Suite 294, Farmington Hills
48334

(877) 243-2528; www.communitychoicecu.com

Detroit Metropolitan Credit Union
1480 E. Jefferson Ave., Detroit 48207
(313) 568-5000; www.dmcu.com

Vibe Credit Union
44575 W. 12 Mile Road, Novi 48377
(248) 735-9500; www.vibecreditunion.com

Co-op Services Credit Union
29550 Five Mile Road, Livonia 48154
(800) 321-8570; www.cscu.org

Alliance Catholic Credit Union ©®
255 E. Maple Road, Troy 48083
(248) 689-7400; www.michcathcu.org

Christian Financial Credit Union
18441 Utica Road, Roseville 48066
(586) 772-6330; www.christianfinancialcu.org

Our Credit Union
3070 Normandy Road, Royal Oak 48073
(248) 549-3838; www.ourcuonline.org

Extra Credit Union
6611 Chicago Road, Warren 48092
(586) 276-3000; www.extracreditunion.org

Cornerstone Community Financial
2955 University Drive, Auburn Hills 48326
(248) 340-9310; www.ccfinancial.com

1.

Parda Federal Credit Union
2601 Cambridge Court, Auburn Hills 48326
(248) 340-7000; www.parda.com

Peoples Trust Credit Union
24333 Lahser Road, Southfield 48033
(248) 263-4100; www.peoplestrustcu.org

Oakland County Credit Union
1375 N. Oakland Blvd., Waterford Township 48327
(248) 886-0144; www.oaklandcountycu.com

Central Macomb Community Credit Union
37570 Gratiot Ave., Clinton Township 48036
(586) 466-7800; www.cmccu.com

Affinity Group Credit Union
144 E. Pike St., Pontiac 48342
(248) 334-0568; www.myagcu.org

LOC Federal Credit Union
22981 Farmington Road, Farmington 48336
(248) 474-2200; www.locfederal.com

Public Service Credit Union
7665 Merriman Road, Romulus 48174
(734) 641-8400; www.pscunow.com

Motor City Co-op Credit Union
37321 Garfield Road, Clinton Township 48036-2052
(586) 228-8484; motorcitycoopcu.com

This list of credit unions is of the largest such institutions in Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Washtenaw or Livingston counties. Information is supplied by the credit unions and the National Credit Union Administration December 2012 reports, ncua.gov. This is

Top executive(s)

Mark Shobe
president and CEO

Jackie Buchanan
president and CEO

Peter Gates
president and CEO

Gary Moody
president and CEO

Bob Sandercock
president and CEO

Michael Poulos
president and CEO

William Lawton
president and CEO

Tiffany Ford
president and CEO

Robert Bava
president and CEO

Kathie Trembath
CEO

Thomas Reagan
CEO

Anthony Carnarvon
president and CEO

Robert Grech
CEO

Patricia Campbell
president and CEO
James Speshock
COO

Tina Dix
president and CEO

Deidra Williams
president and CEO

Heidi Kassab
president and CEO

Nancy Wasczenski
CEO

Robert Podzikowski
president and CEO

Allan McMorris
president and CEO

Drema Issac
president and CEO

Glenda West
president and CEO

James Dickinson Jr.
president and CEO

Dean Trudeau
president and CEO

Steven Andrews
president and CEO

not a complete listing but the most comprehensive available. Actual figures may vary. NA = not available.
(@ 0n Jan. 1, 2013, Michigan Catholic Credit Union merged with First Catholic Federal Credit Union to create Alliance Catholic Credit Union. Figures are attributed to Michigan Catholic Credit Union.

LIST RESEARCHED BY BRIANNA REILLY

Assets
($000,000)
2012
$3,364.3
1,485.2
1,230.1
772.2
651.6
644.1
511.5

494.7

467.7

442.2
424.7
401.1
276.3
269.4
207.6
192.9
192.2
185.9
180.7
177.6
155.8
154.9
151.1
134.3

123.0

Assets
($000,000)
2011

$3,100.0

1,400.0

1,130.9
739.2
622.0
598.5
477.9
459.9

450.9

458.3
433.6
402.3
254.9
253.6
204.1
195.0
191.6
191.7
178.7
166.5
147.8
137.2
139.6
134.8

115.4

Percent
change

8.5%

4.5

4.8

7.6

7.0

7.6

3.7

-3.5

-2.1

-0.3

8.4

6.2

0.3

-3.0

6.7

5.4

12.9

8.2

-0.4

6.5

Number of
members/
Number of branches

214,454
24

135,707
24

69,959
11
104,327
18
48,093
6
88,997
9
51,000
8
52,000
7
50,512
8
21,887
2
31,780
8
49,206
8
31,296
9
34,616
6
22,124
4
21,000
2
20,025
5
17,500
13
23,476
4
20,259
4
16,116
4
22,041
NA
24,859
3

25,706
6

17,633
4

Total loans
($000,000)
2012
$1,217.5
764.4
667.1
569.7
314.0
323.4
479.0

259.0

343.8

49.9
241.7
209.6
150.2
194.7

90.1
100.6

153.7

90.5

79.9

Total loans
($000,000)
2011
$1,268.5
749.3
663.6
519.9
323.0
325.5
439.2

238.9
333.5
48.3
249.2
224.5
164.8
185.0
97.0
99.2

153.1

102.2

96.4

67.7

74.5

NA



