## CRAIN'S LIST: LARGEST CREDIT UNIONS Ranked by 2012 assets

	Company Address Phone; website	Top executive(s)	Assets (\$000,000) 2012	Assets (\$000,000) 2011	Percent change	Number of members/ Number of branches	Total loans (\$000,000) 2012	Total loans (\$000,000) 2011
1.	<b>DFCU Financial</b> 400 Town Center Drive, Dearborn 48126 (888) 336-2700; www.dfcufinancial.com	Mark Shobe president and CEO	\$3,364.3	\$3,100.0	8.5%	214,454 24	\$1,217.5	\$1,268.5
2.	Genisys Credit Union 2100 Executive Hills Blvd., Auburn Hills 48326 (248) 322-9800; www.genisyscu.org	Jackie Buchanan president and CEO	1,485.2	1,400.0	6.1	135,707 24	764.4	749.3
3.	Michigan Schools & Government Credit Union 40400 Garfield Road, Clinton Township 48038 (586) 263-8800; www.msgcu.org	Peter Gates president and CEO	1,230.1	1,130.9	8.8	69,959 11	667.1	663.6
4.	Credit Union One 400 E. Nine Mile Road, Ferndale 48220 (248) 398-1210; www.cuone.org	Gary Moody president and CEO	772.2	739.2	4.5	104,327 18	569.7	519.9
5.	Michigan Educational Credit Union 9200 Haggerty Road, Plymouth 48170 (734) 455-9200; www.michedcu.org	Bob Sandercock president and CEO	651.6	622.0	4.8	48,093 6	314.0	323.0
6.	Michigan First Credit Union 27000 Evergreen Road, Lathrup Village 48076 (313) 345-7200; www.michiganfirst.com	Michael Poulos president and CEO	644.1	598.5	7.6	88,997 9	323.4	325.5
7.	Community Financial Credit Union 500 S. Harvey, Plymouth 48170 (734) 453-1200; www.cfcu.org	William Lawton president and CEO	511.5	477.9	7.0	51,000 8	479.0	439.2
8.	University of Michigan Credit Union 340 E. Huron St., Ann Arbor 48104 (734) 662-8200; www.umcu.org	Tiffany Ford president and CEO	494.7	459.9	7.6	52,000 7	259.0	238.9
9.	Community Choice Credit Union 31155 Northwestern Highway, Suite 294, Farmington Hills 48334 (877) 243-2528; www.communitychoicecu.com	Robert Bava president and CEO	467.7	450.9	3.7	50,512 8	343.8	333.5
10.	Detroit Metropolitan Credit Union 1480 E. Jefferson Ave., Detroit 48207 (313) 568-5000; www.dmcu.com	Kathie Trembath CEO	442.2	458.3	-3.5	21,887 2	49.9	48.3
11.	Vibe Credit Union 44575 W. 12 Mile Road, Novi 48377 (248) 735-9500; www.vibecreditunion.com	Thomas Reagan CEO	424.7	433.6	-2.1	31,780 8	241.7	249.2
12.	Co-op Services Credit Union 29550 Five Mile Road, Livonia 48154 (800) 321-8570; www.cscu.org	Anthony Carnarvon president and CEO	401.1	402.3	-0.3	49,206 8	209.6	224.5
13.	Alliance Catholic Credit Union ① 255 E. Maple Road, Troy 48083 (248) 689-7400; www.michcathcu.org	Robert Grech CEO	276.3	254.9	8.4	31,296 9	150.2	164.8
14.	<b>Christian Financial Credit Union</b> 18441 Utica Road, Roseville 48066 (586) 772-6330; www.christianfinancialcu.org	Patricia Campbell president and CEO James Speshock COO	269.4	253.6	6.2	34,616 6	194.7	185.0
15.	<b>Our Credit Union</b> 3070 Normandy Road, Royal Oak 48073 (248) 549-3838; www.ourcuonline.org	Tina Dix president and CEO	207.6	204.1	1.7	22,124 4	90.1	97.0
16.	<b>Extra Credit Union</b> 6611 Chicago Road, Warren 48092 (586) 276-3000; www.extracreditunion.org	Deidra Williams president and CEO	192.9	195.0	-1.1	21,000 2	100.6	99.2
17.	Cornerstone Community Financial 2955 University Drive, Auburn Hills 48326 (248) 340-9310; www.ccfinancial.com	Heidi Kassab president and CEO	192.2	191.6	0.3	20,025 5	153.7	153.1
18.	Parda Federal Credit Union 2601 Cambridge Court, Auburn Hills 48326 (248) 340-7000; www.parda.com	Nancy Wasczenski CEO	185.9	191. <i>7</i>	-3.0	17,500 13	69.3	65.8
19.	Peoples Trust Credit Union 24333 Lahser Road, Southfield 48033 (248) 263-4100; www.peoplestrustcu.org	Robert Podzikowski president and CEO	180.7	178.7	1.1	23,476 4	94.5	102.2
20.	Oakland County Credit Union 1375 N. Oakland Blvd., Waterford Township 48327 (248) 886-0144; www.oaklandcountycu.com	Allan McMorris president and CEO	177.6	166.5	6.7	20,259 4	99.3	97.8
21.	Central Macomb Community Credit Union 37570 Gratiot Ave., Clinton Township 48036 (586) 466-7800; www.cmccu.com	Drema Issac president and CEO	155.8	147.8	5.4	16,116 4	90.5	96.4
22.	Affinity Group Credit Union 144 E. Píke St., Pontiac 48342 (248) 334-0568; www.myagcu.org	Glenda West president and CEO	154.9	137.2	12.9	22,041 NA	79.9	67.7
23.	LOC Federal Credit Union 22981 Farmington Road, Farmington 48336 (248) 474-2200; www.locfederal.com	James Dickinson Jr. president and CEO	151.1	139.6	8.2	24,859 3	61.3	65.1
24.	Public Service Credit Union 7665 Merriman Road, Romulus 48174 (734) 641-8400; www.pscunow.com	Dean Trudeau president and CEO	134.3	134.8	-0.4	25,706 6	73.3	74.5
25.	Motor City Co-op Credit Union 37321 Garfield Road, Clinton Township 48036-2052 (586) 228-8484; motorcitycoopcu.com	Steven Andrews president and CEO	123.0	115.4	6.5	17,633 4	39.7	NA

This list of credit unions is of the largest such institutions in Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Washtenaw or Livingston counties. Information is supplied by the credit unions and the National Credit Union Administration December 2012 reports, ncua.gov. This is not a complete listing but the most comprehensive available. Actual figures may vary. NA = not available.